H \$40.00 45206

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM729811 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Maison De La Vie, Ltd. DBA Golden Moon Distillery Colorado Limited Liability Co.		04/04/2022	Limited Liability Company: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Davide Campari - Milano N.V.	
Street Address:	Herengracht 420	
City:	Amsterdam	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	1017BZ	
Entity Type:	Naamloze Vennootschap: NETHERLANDS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4520637	AMER DIT PICON	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6785534779

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6785534778

Email: atltrademark@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Joel R. Feldman

Address Line 1: 3333 Piedmont Road, NE, Suite 2500

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30305

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	134564.TBA	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joel R. Feldman	
SIGNATURE:	/jrf/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/24/2022	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Picon US TM assignment short form US Reg 4520637#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007730 FRAME: 0975

900696195

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

1.10 (D)
This Trademark Assignment (the "Assignment") is entered into as of 4 April , 2022 by and between MAISON DE LA VIE, LTD. DBA GOLDEN MOON DISTILLERY COLORADO LIMITED LIABILITY CO., a ("Assignor"), in favor of Davide Campari - Milano N.V., a Dutch corporation ("Assignee"), with reference to the following facts and circumstances: WHEREAS, Assignor owns all right, title and interest in and to the Amer D: Property of the property o
trademark, together with all applications and registrations therefor, including, without limitation, U.S. Reg. No. 4520+37 (the "Trademark"):
WHEREAS, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor has agreed to assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark.
NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor and Assignee hereby agree as follows:
1. Assignment of Trademark. Assignor hereby transfers, conveys, assigns and delivers to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith throughout the world and all common law and statutory right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, all rights of registration, maintenance, renewal and protection thereof, and all rights of recovery and of legal action for past infringements and of opposition, interference and/or cancellation proceedings for protection of the Trademark, and all products, proceeds and revenues arising from or relating to any and all of the foregoing. Assignor hereby authorizes Assignee, its successors and assigns to the fullest extent permitted by applicable law, to file in its own name applications for trademark and service mark registration in connection with the Trademark, and to secure in its own name the registrations granted thereon throughout the world. Assignor agrees to provide all assistance reasonably requested by Assignee in the establishment, recordation and enforcement of Assignee's rights in and to the Trademark.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Agreement as of the date first set
forth above.
Ву:
Title: CEO
Title: CEO MEDITO CO 80401 Date: Y Apol 2022 412 Violet Street A12 Violet Street
Date: Y April 2022 A12 Violet Street Golden CO 80401 Executed for ecceptance by Assignee Golden CO 80401
Executed for ecceptance by Assignee Golde"
By: (B) 00
Printed Name: TARIO DI FEDE
TITLE: GROUP CIENTRAL CONTRA AND BUSINESS PRINCIPACION OFFICER

RECORDED: 05/24/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007730 FRAME: 0976